- 01/2024

1451 071

Réf..

Blixer® 8 - Blixer® 20

Consignes de sécurité et d’ utilisation / Safety and Operating Instructions
Veiligheidsvoorschriften en gebruiksaanwijzing / Sicherheits- und Bedienungshinweise

Mise en marche et utilisation / Switching on and using the mixer
Inwerkingstelling en gebruik / Inbetriebnahme und Bedienung
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Montage couteau / Blade assembly
Mes monteren / Montage des messers
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bague longue / Long ring / *sauf Blixer8/*sauf Blixer8,/ *behalve Blixer8/ * aufer Blixer8
Brede ring / grofBer Abstandsring

bague plastique / Plastic ring / bague courte / Short ring /
Kunststof ring / Kunststoffring Smalle ring / kleiner Abstandsring

Nettoyage et entretien / Cleaning and maintenance
Reiniging en onderhoud / Reinigung und Wartung
Couvercle / Lid / Deksel / Deckel

Bloc moteur / Motor unit Cuve / Bowl
Motorblok / Motorblock Kuip / Schissel
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Couteau / Blade / Mes / Messer
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Bague d'étanchéité / O-ring (seal)
Afdichtingsring / Dichtungsring
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MAANDEN /
MONATE
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Avertissements et sécurité
Safety and Warnings
Waarschuwingen en veiligheid
Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise
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®

A Ne jamais essayer de supprimer les
systémes de verrouillage et de sécurité. /
Never try to remove the locking and safety
systems. / Probeer nooit de vergrendelings- en
beveiligingssystemen buiten werking te stellen.
/ Niemals versuchen, die Verriegelungs- oder
Sicherheitsvorrichtungen zu umgehen.
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Consignas de seguridad y empleo / Instrucées de seguranca e de utilizacéo
Istruzioni di sicurezza e d’ utilizzo / TexHuka 6ezonacHocT U PyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCMMyATALUM

Puesta en marcha y empleo / Colocacéo em funcionamento e
utilizacdo / Accensione e utilizzo / 3anyck n ucnonbzosanue
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Montage couteau / Blade assembly
Mes monteren / Montage des messers
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Anillo corto / Anel curto
Anello basso / Kopotkas srynka

Anillo largo / Anel longo
[ ] Anello alto / Anunkas sTynka

Anillo de pléstico / Anel plastico
Anello in plastica / Bontt konbuo

Limpieza y mantenimiento / Limpeza e conservacéo
Pulizia e manutenzione / Yucrka u yxop,
Tapa / Tampa / Coperchio / Kpbiwka

Bloque de motor / Bloco do motor
Blocco motore / MoTopHbiit 6nok

Cuba / Cuba

Vasca / Yawa

Anillo de hermeticidad / Anel de vedacédo
Anello di tenuta / YnnotuutensHoe konbuo
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MES! / MECSLIEB
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Advertencia y seguridad / Adverténcia
e seguranca / Avvertenze e sicurezza
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A Nunca trate de desactivar los sistemas de
bloqueo y seguridad. / Nunca tentar suprimir
os sistemas de bloqueio e seguranca. / Non
cercare in alcun caso di rimuovere i sistemi di
blocco e di sicurezza. / Hukoraa He oTknouars
CUCTEMBI 6"0K"P°BK" W 3 MATbI.




